OWNERS MANUAL
Models B2350 and B2350B
Wonderluxe
THERMOSTAT CONTROLLED DUAL FUEL CIRCULATOR SERIES
SAFETY NOTICE:
If this heater is not properly installed, a house fire may result.
To reduce the risk of fire, follow the installation instructions.
Contact local building or fire officials about permits, restrictions

installation instructions that must be followed
exactly for a safe installation.
HOW TO ORDER REpAIR pARTS
This manual will help you to obtain efficient, dependable service from
the heater, and enable you to order repair parts correctly.
Keep this manual in a safe place for future reference.
When writing, always give the full model number which is on the
nameplate attached to the inside of the cabinet door of the heater.
When ordering repair parts or options, always give the fol-
lowing information as shown in this list:
1.  The PART NUMBER
2.  The PART DESCRIPTION
3.  The MODEL NUMBER:________________
4.  The SERIAL NUMBER:________________
Before installing your heater, fill in the serial number of your heater in
the space provided above.
United States Stove Company
227 Industrial Park Rd.
P.O.Box 151
South Pittsburg, TN 37380
(423) 837-2100
CCSSSSUU
COMPANY
UN
ITED STATES STOVE
3
LOCATINg THE HEATER
AS A LOCATION IS SELECTED, KEEP THE FOLLOWING MIND:
1.   The chimney connection should be as airtight
as possible. The heater must have its own
chimney flue. Do not connect this unit to a
chimney flue serving another appliance. If
there is no chimney near where you wish to
place the heater, you can use a UL 103HT
Residential Type and Building Heating Ap-
pliance Chimney.
2.  Place the heater on solid masonry or solid
concrete. When the heater is used on a
combustible floor, use a non-combustible
floor protector of one layer of 3/8" millboard
having a thermal conductivity of K=0.84 BTU
in./ft. 2 hr. Deg. F with 28-gauge sheet metal
or a UL Listed floor protector. Have the floor
protector extend 16" beyond the door side
of the heater and under the connector pipe
in the back.
3.  Check Figures 2, 3, and 4. Be sure you have
the clearances shown from the heater and
the connector pipe to combustible surfaces.
If you have a solid brick or stone wall behind
your heater, you can place the heater as
close as you wish to the wall. If the wall is
only faced with brick or stone, treat it as a
combustible wall.
4 3/4
(121mm)
54